
 
 
 

Neighborhood NORC Program Contact Information 
 
 

Albany County 
 
Name of Program: Albany Neighborhood NORC 
Administering Organization: Jewish Family Service of Northeastern NY. 
NNORC Office: 877 Madison Avenue 
   Albany, NY 12208 
Program Contact: Judith Avner  Phone: (518) 514-2023         E-mail: info@jfsneny.org 
Website: http://www.jfsneny.org/programsservices/nnorc/ 

 
 
Kings County (Brooklyn) 
 
Name of Program: Good Neighbors NNORC 
Administering Organization: Edith and Carl Marks Jewish Community House of Bensonhurst 
NNORC Office: 7802 Bay Parkway 
   Brooklyn, NY 11214  
Program Contact: Faye Levine    Phone: (718) 943-6349 E-mail: faye@jchb.org 
Website: http://www.jchb.org/good-neighbors-nnorc-program/ 

 
Name of Program: Shorefront NNORC 
Administering Organization: Shorefront YW-YW of Brighton-Manhattan Beach 
NNORC Office: 3300 Coney Island Avenue  
               Brooklyn, NY 11235  
Program Contact: Susanna Levit Phone: (347) 689-1817             E-mail: levits@shorefronty.org 
Website: http://www.shorefronty.org/community-support/senior-living/nnorc  

 
 
Monroe County 
 

Name of Program: EngAge NNORC 
Administering Organization: Fairport Baptist Homes Community Ministries 
NNORC Office: 4646 Nine Mile Point Road 
    Fairport, NY 14450 
Program Contact: Ellen O’Connor Phone: (585) 388-2304 E-mail: eoconnor@fbhcm.org 
Website: http://fairportbaptisthomes.org/services/senior-options-for-independence/ 
 
Name of Program: Home Base NNORC 
Administering Organization: Jewish Family Service of Rochester 
NNORC Office: 31-B Bobrich Drive 
   Rochester, NY 14610  
Program Contact: Talya Brea  Phone: (585) 288-3442 E-mail: tbrea@jfsrochester.org 
Website: http://jfsrochester.org/Default.aspx?rd=3496&rn=NORC 
 
 
 
 



Nassau County 
 

Name of Program: Project PACE (Plainview Assisting Community Elders) 
Administering Organization: Mid-Island Y Jewish Community Center 
NNORC Office: 45 Manetto Hill Road 
    Plainview, NY 11803 
Program Contact: Laura Weissberger Phone: (516) 822-3535               E-Mail: lweissberger@miyjcc.org  
Website: http://www.miyjcc.org/?_sm_au_=iVV5rkNW7q7qWvZn#!nnorc/clnf  
 

Name of Program: POB (Plainview-Old Bethpage) Cares 
Administering Organization:  Mid-Island Y Jewish Community Center 
NNORC Office: 45 Manetto Hill Road 
    Plainview, NY 11803  
Program Contact: Laura Weissberger Phone: (516) 822-3535               E-Mail: lweissberger@miyjcc.org 
Website: http://www.miyjcc.org/?_sm_au_=iVV5rkNW7q7qWvZn#!nnorc/clnf  

 
 
New York County (Manhattan) 
 

Name of Program: Chinatown NNORC 
Administering Organization: Visiting Nurse Services of New York Home Care 
NNORC Office: 7 Mott Street 
               New York, NY 10013   
Program Contact: Rhonda Soberman Phone: (212) 619-3073            E-Mail: rhonda.soberman@vsny.org  
Website: http://www.vnsny.org/home-care/by-location/manhattan/  
 

Name of Program: El Corazon NNORC 
Administering Organization: Isabella Geriatric Center 
NNORC Office: 4026 Broadway 
   New York, NY 10032    
Program Contact: Carol Ban   Phone: (212) 342-9634  E-mail: cban@isabella.org 
Website: http://www.isabella.org/Isabella/Programs/NORC/  

 
 
Queens County 
 

Name of Program: NORC Without Walls (WOW) 
Administering Organization: Samuel Field YM & YWHA 
NNORC Office: 58-20 Little Neck Parkway 
    Little Neck, NY 11362   
Program Contact: Karen Schwab  Phone: (718) 255-6750 E-mail: kschwab@sfy.org 
Website: http://www.sfy.org/index.php?submenu=older_adults&src=gendocs&ref=NORC%20WOW 
 

Name of Program: Northridge/Brulene/Southridge NNORC 
Administering Organization: Selfhelp Community Services 
NNORC Office: 34-10 94th Street 
               Jackson Heights, NY 11372 
Program Contact: Pat Kaufman Phone: (212) 971-7616  E-mail: pkaufman@selfhelp.net 
Website: http://www.selfhelp.net/community-services/norcs 
 

Name of Program: Queensbridge NNORC 
Administering Organization: Jacob. A. Riis Neighborhood Settlement House 
NNORC Office: 10-25 41st Avenue 
    Long Island City, NY 11101  
Program Contact: Robert Madison Phone: (718) 784-7447 E-mail: rmadison@riissettlement.org 
Website: http://www.riissettlement.org/programs/senior-services/programs/ 



Suffolk County 
 
Name of Program: Hands on Huntington NNORC 
Administering Organization: Suffolk Y Jewish Community Center 
NNORC Office: 423 Park Avenue  
     Huntington, NY 11743 
Program Contact: Tina Block     Phone: (631) 462-9800  E-mail: tblock@syjcc.org 
Website: http://www.huntingtonny.gov/content/13749/13841/13971/13976/17070/default.aspx  
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